
 
 

2025 BOCCIA CLUB SCHEDULE 
As at 27th January 2025 
 

 

 

2025 BOCCIA CLUB SESSIONS VENUE 

Sat 01 Mar 10.30am – 12.30pm   Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 08 Mar 10.30am – 12.30pm   Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 15 Mar 10.30am – 12.30pm  Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

SAT 22 MAR FAST 4 BOCCIA TOURNAMENT BISHOPDALE RECREATION CENTRE 

Sat 29 Mar 10.30am – 12.30pm Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 05 Apr 10.30am – 12.30pm  Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 12 Apr No Boccia – Venue Unavailable  

Sat 19 Apr No Boccia – Easter Weekend  

Sat 26 Apr 10.30am – 12.30pm (ANZAC Weekend)  Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 03 May 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 10 May 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 17 May 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 24 May 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

MON 26 MAY CANTERBURY PRIMARY SCHOOLS BOCCIA BISHOPDALE RECREATION CENTRE 

Sat 31 May No Boccia – Kings Birthday Weekend  

Sat 07 Jun 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 14 Jun 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 21 Jun No Boccia – Matariki Weekend  

Sat 28 Jun 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 05 Jul 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

05 - 06 JUL WELLINGTON BOCCIA REGIONALS WELLINGTON 

Sat 12 Jul 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 19 Jul 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 26 Jul 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 02 Aug 10.30am – 12.30pm - Boccia Club League (BCL) Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 09 Aug 10.30am – 12.30pm Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

TUE 12 AUG CANTERBURY SECONDARY SCHOOLS BOCCIA CASHMERE HIGH SCHOOL 

Sat 16 Aug 10.30am – 12.30pm Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 23 Aug 10.30am – 12.30pm Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 30 Aug 10.30am – 12.30pm Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 06 Sep 10.30am – 12.30pm Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 13 Sep 10.30am – 12.30pm Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

THU 18 SEP KORU GAMES SCHOOLS BOCCIA SELWYN SPORTS CENTRE 

Sat 20 Sep 10.30am – 12.30pm Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

Sat 27 Sep 10.30am – 12.30pm Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

04 – 05 OCT PARAFED CANTERBURY GAMES SELWYN SPORTS CENTRE 

Sat 11 Oct 10.30am – 12.30pm Bishopdale Recreation Centre 

16 – 19 OCT BOCCIA NEW ZEALAND NATIONALS CHRISTCHURCH NETBALL CENTRE 

SAT 25 OCT BOCCIA CLUB OPEN TEAMS TOURNAMENT BISHOPDALE RECREATION CENTRE 

03 - 11 NOV CANBERRA 2025 WORLD BOCCIA CHALLENGER CANBERRA, AUSTRALIA 

 


